ORDINANCE NO. 019-123

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AWARD OF A CONTRACT TO NOVERANT, INC. FOR A WEB-BASED LEARNING MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

WHEREAS, The Chicago Transit Authority ("Authority") requires implementation, hosting, and maintenance of a web-based Learning Management System that will maintain a comprehensive record of all training completed by Authority employees and will assist the Authority in ensuring compliance with local, state, federal and other regulatory agencies; and

WHEREAS, The Authority issued a Request for Proposals under Requisition No. B17RT04519 seeking proposals from qualified firms to provide the Learning Management System, and Noverant, Inc.'s proposal was determined to best conform to the Authority's requirements and to be the most advantageous to the Authority; and

WHEREAS, Staff recommends award of a contract to Noverant, Inc. for implementation, hosting, and maintenance of a web-based Learning Management System for a term of three years with two funded one-year options for a total amount not to exceed \$1,267,265.00; now, therefore:

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CHICAGO TRANSIT BOARD OF THE CHICAGO TRANSIT AUTHORITY:

SECTION 1. The Chairman of the Chicago Transit Board, or his designee, is hereby authorized to execute a contract with Noverant, Inc. for implementation, hosting, and maintenance of a web-based Learning Management System for a term of three (3) years with two (2) funded one-year options for a total amount not to exceed One Million Two Hundred Sixty-Seven Thousand Two Hundred Sixty-Five Dollars (\$1,267,265.00).

SECTION 2. The Chairman, or his designee, is further authorized to take such actions and execute such documents as may be necessary to implement the objectives of this ordinance.

SECTION 3. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage.

APPROVED:	PASSED:
Chairman	Assistant Secretary
December 11, 2019	December 11, 2019